RESOLUTION NO.	2024

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE A RELEASE OF CLAIMS AGREEMENT WITH OFFICER JARVIS HARRIS, FOR CARE OF RETIRED CANINES ROXY AND TILLY.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Release of Claims Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Officer Jarvis Harris, for care of retired canines Roxy and Tilly.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

1116-24:MRS4867-3888-3574, v. 1